
 

1 of 2 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

 

 
 

Please take notice that the transcripts have been requested and the deposit 

of $305.00 has been paid.  The Estimated Cost of Transcript and the receipt are 

attached hereto. 

Dated this 18th day of November, 2021 
 
/s/   F. Peter James 
________________________________ 
LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES 
F. Peter James, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10091 
3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89102 
702-256-0087 
Counsel for Appellant 
 

 
 
JASWINDER SINGH, 
 
                   Appellant, 
 
vs. 
 
RAJWANT KAUR, 
 
                   Respondent. 

 
No.:   83613 
 
NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTS 
REQUEST 

Electronically Filed
Nov 18 2021 11:02 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83613   Document 2021-33257



 

2 of 2 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the 

Court’s electronic filing and service system (eFlex): 

 Israel Kunin 
 Settlement Conference Judge 
 
  
 I certify that on this 18th day of November, 2021, I caused the above and 

foregoing document to be served by placing same to be deposited for mailing in 

the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was 

prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the 

address(es) indicated below: 

 Andrew Kynaston, Esq. 
 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200 
 Las Vegas, Nevada  89129 
 Counsel for Respondent 
 
 
By: /s/   F. Peter James 

______________________________________________________ 
 An employee of the Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

EOT 

FILED 
NOV 12 2021 

fal2-gt OF COURT 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

FAMILY DIVISION 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

In the Matter of 
the Joint Petition 
for Divorce of: 

JASWINDER SINGH 
and 
RAJWANT KAUR 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

  ) 

CASE NO. 04D323977 
DEPT. X 
APPEAL NO. 83613 

80090 

ESTIMATED COST OF TRANSCRIPT(S) 

The office of Transcript Video Services received a 
request for transcript estimate from F. Peter James, Esq., on 
November 12, 2021, for the following proceedings in the above-
captioned case: 

MAY 10, 2021; AUGUST 16, 2021 

for original transcripts and one copy of each. 
The estimated cost for the transcript is $305.00 

for a thirty-day turnaround. Payment in the amount of $305.00 
must be paid directly to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION prior 
to work commencing on the transcripts. Please call Verbatim 
Reporting & Transcription to make deposit payment (281) 724-8600 
or (520) 303-7356. 

DATED this 12th day of November, 2021. 

Sherry Just • e 
Transcript ideo Services 

Transcript ESTIMATE amount of  Direct Pay Invoice # 

Received this day of , 2O21. 

This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, 
or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than $15.00. 

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION. 
ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND. 

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT. 



Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC

17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200
TX
2817248600
kimberly@verbatimrt.com
http://www.verbatimrt.com

BILL TO

Rachel Chaisson
Ordering Party
Eighth Judicial District Court
Attn:  Rachel Chaisson
Transcript Video Services
601 N Pecos Rd., W157
Las Vegas, NV  89101

INVOICE # 21-2208
DATE 11/17/2021

DUE DATE 11/17/2021
TERMS Due on receipt

  

DATE ACTIVITY QTY PRICE/RATE AMOUNT

05/10/2021 Transcription:Original
04D323977 - Singh / Kaur

0 3.80 0.00

08/16/2021 Transcription:Further proceedings
Further proceedings

0 3.80 0.00

Processing Fee
Processing Fee

0 0.045 0.00

Services
*DELETE LINE ITEM - DEPOSIT*

305.00

 

Thank you for your business.  

Please remit payment to:

P.O. Box 58644

Houston TX, 77258

PAYMENT 305.00
BALANCE DUE $0.00


	Notice of Transcript Request
	20211112_Filed Transcript Estimate for ITMO SINGH and KAUR 04D323977
	Invoice_212208_from_Verbatim_Reporting__Transcription_LLC

