1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA							
2								
3	JASWINDER SINGH,	No.: 83613 Electronically Filed Nov 18 2021 11:02 a.	m.					
4	Appellant,	Elizabeth A. Brown NOTICE OF TOLENS FOUNTS FOR Cour REQUEST						
5	VS.							
6								
7	RAJWANT KAUR,							
8	Respondent.							
9	Please take notice that the transcripts have been requested and the deposit							
10	of \$305.00 has been paid. The Estimated Cost of Transcript and the receipt are							
11	attached hereto.							
12	Dated this 18 th day of November, 2021							
13	/s/ F. Peter James							
14	LAW OFFICES OF F. PETER JAMES							
15	F. Peter James, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10091 3821 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 250							
16	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 702-256-0087							
17	Counsel for Appellant							
18								
19								
20								
	1 of 2							
		Docket 83613 Document 2021-33257						

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE						
2	The following are listed on the Master Service List and are served via the						
3	Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex):						
4	Israel Kunin Settlement Conference Judge						
5							
6	I certify that on this 18 th day of November, 2021, I caused the above and						
7	foregoing document to be served by placing same to be deposited for mailing in						
8	the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was						
9	prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada to the attorney(s) / party(ies) listed below at the						
10	address(es) indicated below:						
11	Andrew Kynaston, Esq. 3303 Novat Street, Suite 200						
12	Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 Counsel for Respondent						
13							
14	By: /s/ F. Peter James						
15	An employee of the Law Offices of F. Peter James, Esq., PLLC						
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
	2 of 2						

	FILED					
	NOV 1 2 2021					
1	EOT					
2	CODV					
3						
4	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT					
5	FAMILY DIVISION					
6	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA					
7						
8	In the Matter of) CASE NO. 04D323977					
9	the Joint Petition)DEPT. Xfor Divorce of:)APPEAL NO. 83613					
10	JASWINDER SINGH) 80090					
11	and) RAJWANT KAUR)					
12						
13	ESTIMATED COST OF TRANSCRIPT(S)					
14	The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate from F. Peter James, Esq., on November 12, 2021, for the following proceedings in the above-					
15						
16	captioned case:					
17	MAY 10, 2021; AUGUST 16, 2021					
18	for original transcripts and one copy of each. The estimated cost for the transcript is \$305.00					
19	for a thirty-day turnaround. Payment in the amount of \$305.00					
20	must be paid directly to VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION prior to work commencing on the transcripts. Please call Verbatim					
21	Reporting & Transcription to make deposit payment (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-7356.					
22	DATED this 12th day of November, 2021.					
23	Sherry Justice					
24	Sharry Justida					
25	Transcript Video Services					
26	Transcript ESTIMATE amount of Direct Pay Invoice #					
27	Received thisday of, 2021.					
28	This is only an estimate . Upon completion of transcript(s), a balance may be due, or you may receive a refund of your deposit if overpayment is greater than \$15.00. NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION. ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND. COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.					



Verbatim Reporting & Transcription, LLC 17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200 ΤХ 2817248600 kimberly@verbatimrt.com http://www.verbatimrt.com

INVOICE # 21-2208 DATE 11/17/2021 DUE DATE 11/17/2021 **TERMS** Due on receipt

	\bigcirc			
DATE ACTIVITY		QTY	PRICE/RATE	AMOUNT
05/10/2021 Transcription:Original 04D323977 - Singh / Kaur		0	3.80	0.00
08/16/2021 Transcription:Further procee Further proceedings	dings	0	3.80	0.00
Processing Fee Processing Fee		0	0.045	0.00
Services *DELETE LINE ITEM - DEPO	OSIT*			305.00
Thank you for your business. Please remit payment to:	PAYMENT BALANCE			305.00 \$0.00

P.O. Box 58644 Houston TX, 77258

BILL TO

Rachel Chaisson

Eighth Judicial District Court Attn: Rachel Chaisson **Transcript Video Services** 601 N Pecos Rd., W157 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Ordering Party